
• 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 

FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-92 

No. F.1 (449)/CC-II/DSSSB/2021/1332-1341 Dated: - 20/07/2022 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

RESULT NOTICE NO.:-1408 
TGT English-Female 

In Directorate of Education, 
Post Code 51/21 

The DSSSB vide its advertisement no. 03/2021 dated 27/05/2021 with closing date 
03/07/2021 and subsequent corrigendum dated 08/06/2021,_ notice dated 
26/06/2021, notice to the advertisement no. 03/2021 dated 02/07/2021 had 
advertised 961 vacancies (EWS-25, UR-381, OBC-179, SC-188, ST-188 including 
PwD/OH-22 and PwD/VH-22) for the Post of TGT English-Female under post code 
51/21 in Directorate of Education. 

The written examination (online mode in }st, 2nd and 3rd shift) Tier-I (Technical) for 
recruitment in respect of this post was conducted on 14/09/2021. The marks 
obtained by 10501 candidates, duly appeared in the written examination held on 
14/09/2021 was uploaded on the Board's website vide notice number 1335 dated 
05/01/2022 and e-dossiers were called from shortlisted candidates as per details 
mentioned in the said notice between 08/01/2022 to 22/01/2022 

The result has been processed purely on the basis of marks obtained by the 
candidates in the examination held on 14/09/2021 and also claims made by the 
candidates in their online application forms of the post code 51/21 for the post of 
TGT English-Female in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. The Board 
has not undertaken scrutiny of documents uploaded in the e-dossiers and other 
terms and conditions of recruitment notified by the Board in the advertisement of the 
said post code at this stage, as per the Board's resolution dated 14/07/2022. The 
eligibility as per Recruitment Rules and other terms and conditions as specified in 
the advertisement no. 03/2021 and relaxations as per rules in respect of educational 
qualifications, experience, etc. shall be scrutinized/ verified by the User Department 
for determining eligibility of the candidate for the post code 51/21 as on cutoff date 
10/07/2021 before issuance of offer of appointment to the post. The User 
Department while determining the eligibility of short listed candidates shall reckon 
the closing dale given in the initial advertisement as the cutoff da for age, i.e., 
03/07/2021. ~<v 
On the basis of marks secured in the written Examinatio onsiderin~~~~ 
relax~tions, if a~y, claimed. by the candidates in. ~1eir o 1ne apph ~Q.P\~1~it\i~~e 
candidates havmg follow mg roll numbers ( f 1er I) are h_<;_~,.. pr~fk~y 
nominated for the post of TGT English-Female under pos: cod~~:~B,"~~tO°i1 

A (f .. :~ :r _;,>' (/> , ', r t'.\' ~.' ,()'' , Page 1 of 10 1/. ,'..> t-"' i , •• ' '',-, (, ~- -~t' t', 
'\- V\ ~• \'\• 

.J "" 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

